
1 
Agreement No. 22-DES-R-614 

Amendment No.1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-R-614  
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on ______________________ by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 22-DES-R-614 (“Main Agreement”) dated January 31, 2022, between Kamira Water Solutions, 
Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. PRICING SCHEDULE for Ferric Chloride, Grade 2, Liquid Contract 22-DES-R-614 Pricing Schedule is 
hereby replaced with the attached Revised Attachment A Pricing Schedule. The Revised Attachment A 
Pricing Schedule is effective from August 1, 2022, to January 31, 2023, and shall be in accordance with 
the Revised Attachment A Pricing Sheet. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           KAMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:                        AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 
                                                                        
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS         NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT         TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F7D33F24-450B-4E75-B1F0-B62B3985C669

8/3/2022

Gayla Walker

Commercial Support Specialist

8/3/2022

8/3/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: CFB3915B-DF57-4CB6-B5B9-77F4CB31617B

  For

2022 July 27 | 14:02:15 PDT

ATTACHMENT A
DocuSign Envelope ID: F7D33F24-450B-4E75-B1F0-B62B3985C669


	22-DES-R-614 - AMENDMENT 1
	22-DES-R-614 - Attachment A - Amendment 1

		2022-08-08T06:57:47-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




